
2http://www.fdk.co.jp

Broad choice of products covering a wide frequency range.

Furnished with tab terminals that allow easy connection with strip
lines.

Easy mounting with screws in carrier type isolators.

Minimum space requirement due to minute size.

Revolutionary high-power isolators boasting a 10W.CW power 
absorption capability.

Microwave radio equipment

Satellite communications equipment

Satellite broadcasting equipment 

Microwave ampifiers

Microwave oscillators

Radars

Wireless LAN

Features Applications

Carrier type circulators

2.7      2.9

10.5    13.0

11.7    14.5

13.5    15.5

18

18

18

18

0.7

0.5

0.5

0.5

19

19

19

19

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

10

5

5

5

10        60

30        70

30        70

30        70

80

44

44

44

136

101

102

100

V.S.W.R.
MW-C-(GHz) (dB)min. (dB)min.(dB)max. (50    )max. ( W.CW ) ( W.CW ) (    )

Part No.
Frequency
    range Isolation

Insertion 
    loss

Reflection 
     loss

Handling 
  power

   Power 
absorption

Operating temp. 
       range

Carrier
shape No.

Document No.

CK-    02802     801

CK-    11825     441

CK-    13128     441

CK-    14520     441

∼
∼
∼
∼

~
~
~
~

-

-

-

-

Ω
C

Remarks)     : Rotational direction      : C = Without tab, G = With silver-plated copper tab, L = With pure-gold tab

Specifications

•

•

•

•

•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Carrier type isolators for high-power absorption

3.6    4.2

4.3    5.1

5.0    5.9

5.8    7.2

6.3    7.6

7.1    8.6

10.5    13.0

11.7    14.5

13.5    15.5

20

20

20

20

20

20

18

18

18

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.5

21

21

21

21

21

21

19

19

19

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.25

1.25

1.25

20

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

5

10        60

10        60

10        60

10        60

10        60

10        60

30        70

30        70

30        70

70

70

70

61

61

61

41

41

41

068

086

074

069

082

070

083

084

085

V.S.W.R.
MW-C-(GHz) (dB)min. (dB)min.(dB)max. (50    )max. ( W.CW ) ( W.CW ) (    )

Part No.
Frequency
    range Isolation

Insertion 
    loss

Reflection 
     loss

Handling 
  power

   Power 
absorption

Operating temp. 
       range

Carrier
shape No.

Document No.

CK-    P03906    701

CK-    P04708    701

CK-    P05509    701

CK-    P06514    611

CK-    P07013    611

CK-    P07915    611

CK-    P11825    411

CK-    P13128    411

CK-    P14520    411

∼
∼
∼
∼
∼
∼

∼
∼
∼

~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Ω
C

Remarks)     : Rotational direction      : D = Without tab, H = With silver-plated copper tab,  M = With pure-gold tab

Specifications

Drop-in circulators / isolators (General use; 3 to 80GHz)


	Resettable Fuses Index
	Introduction
	How Multifuse® Resettable Fuses Work
	General Applications
	Computers and Peripheral Devices
	Battery Applications
	Automotive
	Industrial Controls

	Application Notes
	Loud Speaker Crossover Networks
	Automotive Door Locks
	Circuit Isolation and Protection
	USB Port Protection
	Protecting Battery Chargers
	Lithium-ion/Lithium Polymer Battery Pack Protection
	90V Multifuse® PTC Resettable Fuses in an HFC Network
	Protecting the Next Generation of Battery Packs

	The Solution
	Product Selection Worksheet
	Product Specifications
	MF-R Radial Leaded Series
	MF-RX Radial Leaded Series
	MF-SM Surface Mount Series
	MF-SM/33 Surface Mount Series
	MF-USMD Surface Mount Series
	MF-MSMD Surface Mount Series
	MF-ESMD Surface Mount Series
	MF-R/90 Radial Leaded Telecom Series
	MF-R/250 Radial Leaded Telecom Series
	MF-SM013/250 Surface Mount Telecom Series
	MF-S Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-LS Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-LR Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-VS Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-VSN Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-SVS Axial Leaded Battery Strap Series
	MF-AAA Battery Cap Series
	MF-D Disk Series

	Tape and Reel Specifications
	MF-R, MF-RX, MF-R/90 & MF-R/250 Series Tape and Reel Specs
	MF-SM & MF-SM/33 Series Tape and Reel Specs
	MF-MSMD, MF-USMD & MF-ESMD Series Tape and Reel Specs
	MF-SM013/250 Series Tape and Reel Specs
	MF-S, MF-LS, MF-LR and MF-VS Series Tape and Reel Specs
	MF-AAA Series Tape and Reel Specs

	Cross-Reference Guide
	MF-R & MF-RX Series
	MF-SM, MF-SM/33, MF-USMD and MF-MSMD Series
	MF-ESMD, MF-R/90, MF-R/250 and MF-SM013/250 Series
	MF-S, MF-LS, MF-LR, MF-VS and VSN Series
	MF-AAA Series

	Surface Mount Soldering Recommendations
	Glossary

	FDKFD00021-1.pdf
	Cover page
	Drop-in circulators / isolators (General use; 3 to 80GHz)
	Carrier type circulators
	Carrier type isolators for high-power absorption
	Carrier type isolators
	Shapes and dimensions
	Substrate type circulators
	Dummy loads
	Substrate type isolators 
	What the part number means

	Drop-in circulators / isolators (Base station use; 1.5 to 3GHz)
	Microwave ferrites
	Shapes and dimensions

	Back cover page(Sales offices)


