# **Drop-in circulators / isolators (General use; 3 to 80GHz)**

#### **Features**

- Broad choice of products covering a wide frequency range.
- Furnished with tab terminals that allow easy connection with strip lines.
- Easy mounting with screws in carrier type isolators.
- Minimum space requirement due to minute size.
- Revolutionary high-power isolators boasting a 10W.CW power absorption capability.

### **Applications**

- Microwave radio equipment
- Satellite communications equipment
- Satellite broadcasting equipment
- Microwave ampifiers
- Microwave oscillators
- Radars
- Wireless LAN

## ■Carrier type circulators

#### **Specifications**

Part No.	Frequency range (GHz)	Isolation (dB)min.	Insertion loss (dB)max.	Reflection loss (dB)min.	V.S.W.R. (50Ω)max.	Handling power (W.CW)	Power absorption (W.CW)	Operating temp. range (°C)	Camer	Document No.
CK-□02802 △801	2.7 ~ 2.9	18	0.7	19	1.25	10		-10 <b>~</b> +60	80	136
CK-□11825 △ 441	10.5 ~13.0	18	0.5	19	1.25	5		-30 <b>~</b> +70	44	101
CK-□13128 △ 441	11.7 ~14.5	18	0.5	19	1.25	5		<del>-30~+70</del>	44	102
CK-□14520 △ 441	13.5 ~15.5	18	0.5	19	1.25	5		-30 <b>~</b> +70	44	100

Remarks) ☐: Rotational direction △: C = Without tab, G = With silver-plated copper tab, L = With pure-gold tab

### Carrier type isolators for high-power absorption

### **Specifications**

Part No.	Frequency range (GHz)	Isolation (dB)min.	Insertion loss (dB)max.	Reflection loss (dB)min.	V.S.W.R. (50Ω)max.	Handling power (W.CW)	Power absorption (W.CW)	Operating temp. range (°C)	Carrier	Document No.
CK-□P03906△701	3.6~4.2	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<b>-</b> 10 <b>~</b> +60	70	068
CK-□P04708△701	4.3~5.1	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<del>-10~+60</del>	70	086
CK-□P05509△701	5.0~5.9	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<b>-10~+60</b>	70	074
CK-□P06514△611	5.8~7.2	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<b>-10~+60</b>	61	069
CK-□P07013△611	6.3~7.6	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<b>-10~+60</b>	61	082
CK-□P07915△611	7.1~8.6	20	0.4	21	1.2	20	10	<b>-10~+60</b>	61	070
CK-□P11825△411	10.5~13.0	18	0.5	19	1.25	10	5	<del>-30 ~ +70</del>	41	083
CK-□P13128△411	11.7~14.5	18	0.5	19	1.25	10	5	<del>-30 ~ +70</del>	41	084
CK-□P14520△411	13.5~15.5	18	0.5	19	1.25	10	5	<b>−</b> 30 <b>~</b> +70	41	085

Remarks)  $\square$ : Rotational direction  $\triangle$ : D = Without tab, H = With silver-plated copper tab, M = With pure-gold tab

http://www.fdk.co.jp